PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7196027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANGO INC.	12/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANGO LLC
Street Address:	250 NORTHERN AVENUE, 3RD FL
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10006522
Application Number:	11291442
Application Number:	11291688
Application Number:	11471247
Application Number:	11684560
Application Number:	11839789
Application Number:	12259147
Application Number:	12418514
Application Number:	12552237
Application Number:	12685504
Application Number:	12796538
Application Number:	12825239
Application Number:	13156244
Application Number:	13190275
Application Number:	13190286
Application Number:	13190296
Application Number:	13218334
Application Number:	13460621
Application Number:	13481726
Application Number:	13757866

PATENT REEL: 059251 FRAME: 0342

507149183

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13757867
Application Number:	13757868
Application Number:	13757870
Application Number:	13757871
Application Number:	13757872
Application Number:	13846856
Application Number:	14034529
Application Number:	14253848
Application Number:	14451241
Application Number:	14556091
Application Number:	14574117
Application Number:	14574240
Application Number:	14676601
Application Number:	14676625
Application Number:	14676648
Application Number:	14948393
Application Number:	16000700
Application Number:	16149928
Application Number:	17517231
Application Number:	62100788
Application Number:	63108826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)288-7542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 288-7588

Email: USPTO@STEVENSLAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: STEVENS LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1754 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE STE 226
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANCH-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. STEVENS
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID R. STEVENS/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif source=Change of Name#page3.tif source=Change of Name#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PANGO INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PANGO INC." TO "PANGO

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2021, AT 6:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

3660070 8100V SR# 20214178605 Authentication: 205051377 Date: 12-21-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PANGO LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2021, AT 6:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

3660070 8100V SR# 20214178605

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JATTON W. BLADELE, SOCIETY OF SCHOO

Authentication: 205051377

Date: 12-21-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:01 PM 12/21/2021
FILED 86:01 PM 12/21/2021
SR 20214178605 - File Number 3660070

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Delaware</u> .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is May 19, 2003
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Pango Inc.
	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Pango LLC
	1 Dimental to
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December , A.D. 2021 .
	By Salesser Screen Signed by: Authorized Person
	Name: Hari Ravichandran Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:01 PM 12/21/2021
FILED 06:01 PM 12/21/2021
SR 20214178605 - File Number 3660070

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1	The name of the limited I	iability company is Pango LLC	viinnamaa viinnamaa viinnamaa viinnimaa vai
2. Innse	The Registered Office of ed at 1209 Orange	the limited liability company in the State	
	- Clarat Milmington	, Zip Code 19801	(street), . The
		such address upon whom process against	****************
		is The Corporation Trust Company	
and an annual service of the service			
		By: /s/ Hari Ravichandran	
		Authorized Person	n
		Name; Hari Ravichandran	
		Print or Type	

PATENT REEL: 059251 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 02/25/2022